

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 1/8/24 CHANGE ORDER NO. F-3
 CONTRACT FOR: Van Buren Ave. Drainage Improvements
 PROJECT NO.: Project No. 2023-032PW
 OWNER: City of Tupelo, MS
 CONTRACTOR: Townes Construction Company, Inc.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES							ORIG. Contract Price Per Item	Change Order Contract Price Per Item
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ORIG. UNIT PRICE	ORIG. QNTY.	C.O. UNIT PRICE	C.O. QNTY.		
See attached Summary of Final Quantities								
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE							\$0.00	

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGES: This change order is necessary to reconcle final contract quantites versus original contract quantites for each pay item. No change in contract price is reflected.

Original Contract Price: \$ 381,023.00
 Previous Change Order(s) Amount: \$ -
 The amount of the Contract will be INCREASED by the Sum Of: Dollars \$ -
 The Contract Total Including this and previous Change Orders Will Be: Dollars \$ 381,023.00
 The Contract Period Provided for Completion Will Be ~~(Increased)~~ ~~(Decreased)~~ (Unchanged): 0 Days.

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Accepted _____ (Owner) _____ (Owner) _____ (Date)
 Recommended DAID.DM _____ (Owner's Architect/Engineer) 01/08/2024 (Date)
 Accepted _____ (Contractor) _____ (Contractor) _____ (Date)

CHANGE ORDER #F-3 (FINAL SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES)
VAN BUREN AVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BID NO. 2023-032PW
CONTRACTOR: TOWNES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PLAN QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	FINAL QNTY	FINAL TOTAL	C.O. F-3 TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$26,315.00	\$ 26,315.00	1.00	\$ 26,315.00	\$0.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$9,815.00	\$ 9,815.00	1.00	\$ 9,815.00	\$0.00
3	REMOVE & REPLACE STREET SIGN	1	EA	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	1.00	\$ 900.00	\$0.00
4	REMOVE & REPLACE ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	1.00	\$ 800.00	\$0.00
5	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	50	LF	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00
6	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	200	SY	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$1,200.00
7	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	15	SY	\$20.00	\$ 300.00	30.00	\$ 600.00	\$300.00
8	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	375	LF	\$12.00	\$ 4,500.00	375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GRATE INLET	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00
10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB INLET	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$0.00
11	REMOVAL OF 36" RCP	32	LF	\$30.00	\$ 960.00	32.00	\$ 960.00	\$0.00
12	REMOVAL OF 48" RCP	538	LF	\$15.00	\$ 8,070.00	538.00	\$ 8,070.00	\$0.00
13	CHAIN LINK FENCE	50	LF	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00
14	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	25	TONS	\$400.00	\$ 10,000.00	30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	ASPHALT BASE COURSE	35	TONS	\$400.00	\$ 14,000.00	44.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$3,600.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	15	SY	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$1,125.00
17	SAWCUTTING	185	LF	\$15.00	\$ 2,775.00	418.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$3,495.00
18	CRUSHED STONE SUB-BASE MATERIAL	130	TONS	\$75.00	\$ 9,750.00	105.00	\$ 7,875.00	(\$1,875.00)
19	BORROW EXCAVATION	50	CY	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	36.00	\$ 1,440.00	(\$560.00)
20	36" RCP DRAINAGE PIPE	32	LF	\$125.00	\$ 4,000.00	32.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00
21	58" X 36" RCAP DRAINAGE PIPE	370	LF	\$244.00	\$ 90,280.00	370.00	\$ 90,280.00	\$0.00
22	58" X 36" RCAP FLARED END SECTION	0	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
23	R. C. GRATE INLET W/3'X3' CAST IRON GRATE	1	EA	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	1.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$0.00
24	R. C. CURB INLET, TYPE SS-2	5	EA	\$5,930.00	\$ 29,650.00	5.00	\$ 29,650.00	\$0.00
25	14" STEEL CASING RETROFIT	10	LF	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	0.00	\$ -	(\$2,500.00)
26	CONCRETE, CLASS B	5	CY	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2.00	\$ 4,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
27	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	375	LF	\$65.00	\$ 24,375.00	375.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$0.00
28	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00
29	SOLID SODDING	1200	SY	\$6.00	\$ 7,200.00	1,692.50	\$ 10,155.00	\$2,955.00
30	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$0.00
31	LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$0.00
32	TEMPORARY POWER POLE SUPPORT	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$0.00
33	TEMPORARY FENCING	0	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
34	36" X 23" RCAP	470	LF	\$126.00	\$ 59,220.00	480.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$1,260.00
35	R. C. JUNCTION BOX W/ MANHOLE LID	2	EA	\$5,444.00	\$ 10,888.00	2.00	\$ 10,888.00	\$0.00
36	FLOWABLE FILL	30	CY	\$250.00	\$ 7,500.00	10.00	\$ 2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)
37	SANITARY SEWER LINE ADJUSTMENT	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$0.00
				TOTALS	\$381,023.00		\$381,023.00	\$0.00